
Controller, State

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Administration 465,500 447,700 474,900 304,700 488,600 296,800
Statewide Accounting 3,448,200 3,438,300 3,162,700 3,131,700 3,203,700 3,038,000
Statewide Payroll 3,438,500 3,437,100 2,864,500 2,838,600 2,897,400 2,798,600
Computer Center 9,586,200 7,336,600 8,114,600 10,364,200 8,134,200 8,018,500

Total 16,938,400 14,659,700 14,616,700 16,639,200 14,723,900 14,151,900

By Fund Source

General 7,312,200 7,292,000 6,462,100 6,235,000 6,549,700 6,093,400
Other 9,626,200 7,367,700 8,154,600 10,404,200 8,174,200 8,058,500

Total 16,938,400 14,659,700 14,616,700 16,639,200 14,723,900 14,151,900

By Object

Personnel Costs 7,887,600 7,149,400 7,341,200 7,317,400 7,411,400 6,906,700
Operating Expenditures 8,539,500 6,948,100 7,229,400 8,894,600 7,226,100 7,226,100
Capital Outlay 511,300 562,200 46,100 427,200 86,400 19,100
Trustee/Benefit Payments 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 16,938,400 14,659,700 14,616,700 16,639,200 14,723,900 14,151,900

FTP Positions 96.0098.0098.0098.0098.0098.00
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Controller, State

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

6,462,10098.00 14,616,7003.00  FY 2010 Original Appropriation 98.00 6,462,100 14,616,700

00.00 2,249,6004.10  Reappropriation 0.00 0 2,249,600

00.00 04.50  Governor's Holdback 0.00 (227,100) (227,100)

16,866,30098.005.00  FY 2010 Total Appropriation 6,462,100 6,235,00098.00 16,639,200

00.00 06.40  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

16,866,30098.007.00  FY 2010 Estimated Expenditures 6,462,100 6,235,00098.00 16,639,200

00.00 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments (2.00) 0 0

(46,100)0.00 (2,379,300)8.40  Removal of One-Time/Restore Holdback 0.00 19,400 (2,313,800)

14,487,00098.009.00  FY 2011 Base 6,416,000 6,254,40096.00 14,325,400

40,7000.00 90,10010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 (27,300) (58,700)

00.00 010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 0

67,3000.00 86,40010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 19,100

(3,100)0.00 (3,300)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (3,100) (3,300)

1,4000.00 1,40010.50  Annualizations 0.00 1,400 1,400

27,4000.00 62,30010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

14,723,90098.0011.00  FY 2011 Total Maintenance 6,549,700 6,225,40096.00 14,283,900

Administration
0 00.000.00 0 0Carry Over Authority12.01

0 (18,200)0.000.00 0 (18,200)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

Statewide Accounting
0 00.000.00 0 0Carry Over Authority12.01

0 00.000.00 0 0Systems Modernization Study12.02

0 00.000.00 0 0Fraud Hotline12.03

0 00.000.00 0 0Transparency Project12.04

0 00.000.00 0 0Federal 3% Withholding12.05

0 (62,000)0.000.00 0 (62,000)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

Statewide Payroll
0 00.000.00 0 0Carry Over Authority12.01

0 00.000.00 0 0System Modernization Study12.02

0 (51,800)0.000.00 0 (51,800)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

Computer Center
0 00.000.00 0 0Carry Over Authority12.01

14,723,90098.0013.00  FY 2011 Gov's Recommendation 6,549,700 6,093,40096.00 14,151,900

0.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

(2.00) (368,700)87,600 (464,800)107,200

0.00% -2.04% -5.71%1.36% 0.73% -3.18%
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